REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA
OFFICE OF THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE KHUMALO

HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA, GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

Pretoria High Court Building, c/o Madiba & Paul Kruger Streets, Room 3.6

Tel: (012) 492 6726 E-mail: evandermerwe@judiciary.org.za

25 October 2024

Dear Advocate/Sir/Madam

UNOPPOSED MOTION COURT
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE KHUMALO
2024 : Term 4 : Week 4 : 29 and 31 October 2024)

1. Kindly be advised that the proceedings for Tuesday, 29 October 2024 will be in open
court. Please consult the day roll for the court room number to be used. Court will
commence at 10H00 and introductions may be done at 09H45 (room 3.6).

2. A notice regarding the proceedings on Thursday, 31 October 2024 will be made
available in due course.

3. A Practice Note comprehensively indicating the issues to be decided upon in the matter
must be uploaded on Caseline as well as to be emailed to the email address below by no
later than 12h00 on Monday 28 October 2024, for matters to be heard on Tuesday 29
October 2024 and no later than 12h00 on Wednesday 30 October 2024 for matters to be
heard on Thursday 31 October 2024. Failure to file a comprehensive Practice Note will
result in the matter being struck off the roll.

4. The Practise Note must contain detailed contacts particulars (Cell numbers and email
addresses of the person appearing) In the event that the person instructed changes an
additional updated Practice Note must again be filed.

5. A proposed Draft Order, in word format, must be uploaded under a newly created section
on Caseline with the heading Draft Order and the date of hearing. Any and all attachments
to the proposed Draft Order must be filed thereunder as well. The proposed Draft Order
must contain the Judge’s Name, correct date, correct case number and correctly spelled
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parties. A printed copy of the proposed Draft Order and any attachments thereto
must be handed up in court.

6. No further documents are to be uploaded after the cut-off time indicated in the practice
manual as read with the practice directive of this court unless with the express permission
of the Honourable Judge Khumalo. Non-Compliance will result in the matter being
removed from the roll due to papers not being in order.

7. Inthe event that a matter does not appear on the roll, the instructing Attorney is to prepare
an affidavit on all the steps taken, as per the directive, to have had the matter enrolled.
The matter will then be considered for enrolment. The filing of the affidavit must comply
with the timeframes set of in paragraph 3 above. The writer hereof must also be notified
per email.

8. In matters that is under the heading on the roll of “... THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT
ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE” such will
be removed if no steps are taken by the litigants to rectify access to the documents before
the timeframes set out in paragraph 3 above as well as and notifying the writer hereof per
email.

9. Please find below hereto the roll for 29 October 2024, as amended.

Yours faithfully

(ELECTRONICALLY GENERATED: NOT SIGNED)
Mr E van der Merwe

Judge’s Secretary

The Honourable Judge KHUMALO (Ms)
Tel No: (012) 492 6727

Cell No: 083 644 3211 (WhatsApp only)

E-mail: evandermerwe@judiciary.org.za & evandermerwe.judiciary@gmail.com
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IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

29 OCTOBER 2024

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KHUMALO J

1. FNB BANKLTD

2. FNB BANKLTD

3. FNB BANKLTD

4. FNB BANKLTD

5. FNB MORTGAGE

6. ICOLLEGELTD

7. NRB PIPING SYSTEMS

8. NRB PIPING SYSTEMS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

G L HUMAN+1

OLOVA TCHNOLOGIES

S W ZWANE

V GOVENDER

A BRUINTJIES+1

NALEDI TRADING LTD

MADITSI JAN CONSTRUCTION

ISISEKELO ENGINEERING+1

101219/23

007896/24

005577/24

093456/23

052519/24

019221/24

109541/23

031806/24
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10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

RMB PRIVATE BANK LTD

SA TUBE&HOLDING

M M MOLAODI

K’'SHANE HOME ASS

EX PARTE: R J HENSCHEL

EX PARTE: R P ZELLINGA

SILVERMOON TEN LTD

EX PARTE: TY FOURIE

NEDBANK LTD

N MAVOLONTIYA

SB GUARANTEE

N M HOLOMISA

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

J H VAN DE VENTER+2

ETION LTD

MEC OF SOCIAL DEVELOPMENT

G BNDLOVU

S M PINE

RAF

TV NTULI

MIN OF POLICE

088224/24

123162/23

095336/24

028188/24

089914/24

098659/24

113789/24

099553/24

037112/24

57199/21

072937/23

19048/19
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21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

EX PARTE: J F WANDRAG

EX PARTE: T STEYNBERG+1

C A STARBUCK

NEDBANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

EX PARTE: JJ PRINSLOO

SHERIFF JHB SOUTH

C MALAN

N P PITSE

R LIEBENBERG

P P MOUMAKOE

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

TKTIRO

V SOOKOO

C M NKABINDE

T L LESIAMO

ABSA BANK LTD

RAF

S DUBE

RAF

M D KGAKANE

17959/22

093262/24

042237/24

090361/23

014421/24

51276/20

098630/24

63744/17

14495/20

25825/19

15505/20

055894/24
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CASELINE BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

33. D LOMBARD&WEYERS VS N M MOKOA

34. STD BANK LTD VS H C RIDGARD

Additional enrolments

34A MAPETO OBO MORE v MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS
Matter No 06 of the Urgent Court Roll of 22 Oct 2024

Rule Nisiissued on 22 Oct 2024 and extended to 29 Oct 2024.

34B DPSA v KHOISAN - DRIEGAT & OTHERS

035418/24

065660/23

18312/2018

012400/2024
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