

#### **REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA**

# OFFICE OF THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE KHUMALO HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA. GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

Pretoria High Court Building, c/o Madiba & Paul Kruger Streets, Room 3.6

Tel: (012) 492 6726 E-mail: evandermerwe@judiciary.org.za

25 October 2024

Dear Advocate/Sir/Madam

# UNOPPOSED MOTION COURT BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE KHUMALO

2024 : Term 4 : Week 4 ; 29 and 31 October 2024)

- 1. Kindly be advised that the proceedings for Tuesday, 29 October 2024 will be in open court. Please consult the day roll for the court room number to be used. Court will commence at 10H00 and introductions may be done at 09H45 (room 3.6).
- 2. A notice regarding the proceedings on Thursday, 31 October 2024 will be made available in due course.
- 3. A Practice Note comprehensively indicating the issues to be decided upon in the matter must be uploaded on Caseline as well as to be emailed to the email address below by no later than 12h00 on Monday 28 October 2024, for matters to be heard on Tuesday 29 October 2024 and no later than 12h00 on Wednesday 30 October 2024 for matters to be heard on Thursday 31 October 2024. Failure to file a comprehensive Practice Note will result in the matter being struck off the roll.
- 4. The Practise Note must contain detailed contacts particulars (Cell numbers and email addresses of the person appearing) In the event that the person instructed changes an additional updated Practice Note must again be filed.
- 5. A proposed Draft Order, in word format, must be uploaded under a newly created section on Caseline with the heading Draft Order and the date of hearing. Any and all attachments to the proposed Draft Order must be filed thereunder as well. The proposed Draft Order must contain the Judge's Name, correct date, correct case number and correctly spelled



## parties. A printed copy of the proposed Draft Order and any attachments thereto must be handed up in court.

- 6. No further documents are to be uploaded after the cut-off time indicated in the practice manual as read with the practice directive of this court unless with the express permission of the Honourable Judge Khumalo. Non-Compliance will result in the matter being removed from the roll due to papers not being in order.
- 7. In the event that a matter does not appear on the roll, the instructing Attorney is to prepare an affidavit on all the steps taken, as per the directive, to have had the matter enrolled. The matter will then be considered for enrolment. The filing of the affidavit must comply with the timeframes set of in paragraph 3 above. The writer hereof must also be notified per email.
- 8. In matters that is under the heading on the roll of "...THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE" such will be removed if no steps are taken by the litigants to rectify access to the documents before the timeframes set out in paragraph 3 above as well as and notifying the writer hereof per email.
- 9. Please find below hereto the roll for 29 October 2024, as amended.

Yours faithfully

### (ELECTRONICALLY GENERATED; NOT SIGNED)

Mr E van der Merwe Judge's Secretary

The Honourable Judge KHUMALO (Ms)

Tel No: (012) 492 6727

Cell No: 083 644 3211 (WhatsApp only)

E-mail: evandermerwe@judiciary.org.za & evandermerwe.judiciary@gmail.com



# IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA (GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) (UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

## **29 OCTOBER 2024**

## **BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KHUMALO J**

1.	FNB BANK LTD	VS	G L HUMAN+1	101219/23
2.	FNB BANK LTD	VS	OLOVA TCHNOLOGIES	007896/24
3.	FNB BANK LTD	VS	S W ZWANE	005577/24
4.	FNB BANK LTD	VS	V GOVENDER	093456/23
5.	FNB MORTGAGE	VS	A BRUINTJIES+1	052519/24
6.	ICOLLEGE LTD	VS	NALEDI TRADING LTD	019221/24
7.	NRB PIPING SYSTEMS	VS	MADITSI JAN CONSTRUCTION	109541/23
8.	NRB PIPING SYSTEMS	VS	ISISEKELO ENGINEERING+1	031806/24



9. RMB PRIVATE BANK LTD	VS	J H VAN DE VENTER+2	088224/24
10. SA TUBE&HOLDING	VS	ETION LTD	123162/23
11. M M MOLAODI	VS	MEC OF SOCIAL DEVELOPMENT	095336/24
12. K'SHANE HOME ASS	VS	G B NDLOVU	028188/24
13. EX PARTE: R J HENSCHEL			089914/24
14. EX PARTE: R P ZELLINGA			098659/24
15. SILVERMOON TEN LTD			113789/24
16. EX PARTE: T Y FOURIE			099553/24
17. NEDBANK LTD	VS	S M PINE	037112/24
18. N MAVOLONTIYA	VS	RAF	57199/21
19. SB GUARANTEE	VS	T V NTULI	072937/23
20. N M HOLOMISA	VS	MIN OF POLICE	19048/19



21. EX PARTE: J F WANDRAG			17959/22
22. EX PARTE: T STEYNBERG+1			093262/24
23. C A STARBUCK	VS	T K TIRO	042237/24
24. NEDBANK LTD	VS	V SOOKOO	090361/23
25. NEDBANK LTD	VS	C M NKABINDE	014421/24
26. NEDBANK LTD	VS	T L LESIAMO	51276/20
27. EX PARTE: J J PRINSLOO			098630/24
28. SHERIFF JHB SOUTH	VS	ABSA BANK LTD	63744/17
29. C MALAN	VS	RAF	14495/20
30. N P PITSE	VS	S DUBE	25825/19
31. R LIEBENBERG	VS	RAF	15505/20
32. P P MOUMAKOE	VS	M D KGAKANE	055894/24



## CASELINE BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

33. D LOMBARD&WEYERS VS N M MOKOA 035418/24

34. STD BANK LTD VS H C RIDGARD 065660/23

### **Additional enrolments**

34A MAPETO OBO MORE v MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS 18312/2018

Matter No 06 of the Urgent Court Roll of 22 Oct 2024

Rule Nisi issued on 22 Oct 2024 and extended to 29 Oct 2024.

34B DPSA v KHOISAN - DRIEGAT & OTHERS 012400/2024